

ADDENDUM TO INSTRUCTION MANUAL

M del LFA
Low Frequency Shift Adapter

The following changes have been made in the schematic diagram. It is suggested that these changes be entered in the Schematic Diagram, Section IV-4 of this instruction manual.

R127 should read R128
R128 " " R127
R129 " " R130
R130 " " R129
R131 " " R132
R132 " " R131

C119 " " C122
C120 " " C121
C121 " " C120
C122 " " C119

~~L104~~ " " ~~L105~~
~~L105~~ " " ~~L104~~

V105 " " V106
V106 " " V105

Terminal No. 1 of T102 should read No. 3

Terminal No. 3 of T102 should read No. 1

WAS AES047 12-1-53

DATE 12-29-52	ADDENDUM LFA SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM	THE TECHNICAL MATERIEL CORPORATION MAMARONECK, NEW YORK	
DRN. hs			
CHKD. <i>AK</i>			
APPD. A.J.J.			
		SHEET 1 OF 1	NO. CH-107

CH-107